INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES)
DHANBAD
No. 411002/12/2023- NFR Dated: 12.10.2023

NOTICE No. 84/2023

The applicants for the post of Senior Counselor (PL-12) applied against advertisement No.
411002/13/2023-NFR dated 27.07.2023 are hereby informed that the following lists have been
uploaded on the website of the Institute.

(i) Number of Provisionally Shortlisted applicants — NIL
(i1) List of Provisionally Not shortlisted applicants — Annexure |

The above lists are attached herewith for information. The applicants, who have not
been provisionally shortlisted for the post of Senior Counselor (PL-12) may submit their
representation/ desired documents as mentioned against their name, within seven (07) days of
publication of these lists, on the email address: recruitment nonfaculty@iitism.ac.in for
consideration and decision of the Institute.

After seven (07) days of issue of this notice, no such representation shall be entertained.
PRABODH ey

PANDEY 7530
Registrar
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Annexure -1

SENIOR COUNSELOR: 1 POST (UR: 1)

SI. No. | Application Number Recommendation | Remarks
after Scrutiny
1. NFR202313SC43554 Not Recommended | Essential Educational Qualification
e All Degrees, certificates and mark
sheets w.rt. Masters’ and PhD not
submitted to check the eligibility as
per the advertisement.
Experience
e Does not have requisite experience
in PB-3, GP=5400 / PL-10 or
equivalent as per the advertisement.
e Salary slips / Appointment letter /
Experience certificate / proof have
not been submitted to check /
substantiate the claim of having
experience in PB-3, GP=5400 / PL-
10 or equivalent for 5 years and
other experience parameters as per
the advertisement.
2. NFR202313SC43893 Not Recommended | Experience

e Does not have requisite experience
as per the advertisement in the first
instance.

e Candidate has submitted / shown
experiences in one / more places
during a single period.

e Salary slips / Appointment letter /
Experience certificate / proof have
not been submitted to check /
substantiate the claim of having
experience in PB-3, GP=5400 / PL-
10 or equivalent for 5 years and
other experience parameters as per
the advertisement.

e Does not have Clinical experience of
1 year in a mental health centre.

e Documentary proofs mentioning the
salary, nature of experience (Regular
/ Part time / Full-time) as per the
advertisement not submitted.




Essential Educational Qualification
e Masters and Ph.D degrees,
certificates and mark sheets not
submitted to check the eligibility as
per the advertisement.

NFR202313SC44032 Not Recommended | Does not have essential educational
qualification and requisite experience as per
the advertisement.

NFR2023135C44034

Not Recommended

Essential Educational Qualification

e PhD Mark sheet, Master's degree /
certificate and mark sheets not
submitted to check the eligibility as
per the advertisement.

Experience

e Does not have requisite experience
as per the advertisement.

e Salary slips / Appointment letter /
Experience certificate / proof have
not been submitted to check /
substantiate the claim of having
experience in PB-3, GP=5400 / PL-
10 or equivalent for 5 years and
other experience parameters as per
the advertisement.

e Documentary proofs mentioning the
salary, nature of experience (Regular
/ Part time / Full-time) as per the
advertisement not submitted.
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